From: <u>Jenna Merten</u>

To: <u>Janel Lemanske</u>; <u>Scott Post</u>; <u>Kris Palmer</u>; <u>Steven Braatz, Jr</u>; <u>Ann Marie Neff</u>

Subject: RE: Claim - Tamara Supa

**Date:** Friday, March 09, 2018 9:00:39 AM

This was served by mail, so not a valid notice of claim at this time. No need to introduce to CC.

### Thanks, Jenna

From: Janel Lemanske

**Sent:** Friday, March 09, 2018 8:59 AM

To: Scott Post; Jenna Merten; Kris Palmer; Steven Braatz, Jr; Ann Marie Neff

Subject: Claim - Tamara Supa

# SERVICE AND PROCESSING OF CLAIMS

Plaintiff or Claimant: <u>Tamara Supa personalini</u>
Date: 3/9/18
☐ In-person
Process Server
Claimant
Other
By mail
☐ By email
☐ By fax
Received by: <u>Jomansla</u>
$ ightharpoonup$ Hand deliver to: Ann Marie $\square$ or Janel $\square$
Forwarded to Attorney's Office by Ann Marie or Janel
Response from Attorney's Office
Common Council Agenda: Yes No No

#### March 8, 2018



City of West Allis 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

City of West Allis Department of Public Works 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

RECEIVED

MAR - 9 2018 CITY OF WEST ALLIS

CITY CLERK

Mayor Dan Devine West Allis City Hall, Rm. 123 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

Re:

My Client:

Tamara Supan

Date of Injury: June 29, 2017

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed herein please find the Claim For Damages, with regard to the above matter.

Please advise the undersigned of your position, on my client's claim.

Looking forward to your response, I am

Very truly yours,

Attorney at Law

TEH:teh

Enclosure

161 W. Wisconsin Avenue

Suite 3032

Milwaukee, WI 53203

414-271-9844

800-839-5840

414-271-4393 Fax

natnal@sbcglobal.net

# LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. HAYES

161 West Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3032
 Milwaukee, WI 53203-2602
 (414)271-9844 – Phone and (414)271-4393-Facsimile

## **CLAIM FOR DAMAGES**

TO: CITY OF WEST ALLIS

7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 CITY OF WEST ALLIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

MAYOR DAN DEVINE

West Allis City Hall, Rm. 123 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

PURSUANT TO SECTION 893.80(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the claimant TAMARA SUPAN hereby makes this claim for relief against the above parties and claims that on June 29, 2017, she sustained injuries when she fell into a broken concrete hole located on the curbside located at Irving Elementary School, located at 10230 West Grant Street, West Allis, Wisconsin. That on the 29th day of June, 2017, the claimant, TAMARA SUPAN sustained personal injuries, medical bills, loss of earnings and pain and suffering when the City of West Allis and City of West Allis Department of Public Works, negligently failed to maintain the concrete located at Irving Elementary School, located at 10230 West Grant, West Allis, Wisconsin. That an itemization of the damages sustained by the said claimant, TAMARA SUPAN is as follows:

Aurora Healthcare – Medical Payments	\$ 1,523.12
Disabled Parking Permit to DMV	\$ 6.00
Co-Pays to AAHWA Orthopaedics	\$ 165.00
Co-Pay to Urgent Care	\$ 25.00
Co-Pay to Aurora Health Care	\$ 25.00
Lost Wages	\$ 880.00
Child Care Costs	\$ 300.00
Loss of use of season passes to Six Flags	\$ 90.00

together with pain and suffering sustained by the said the claimant TAMARA SUPAN were the
direct result of the negligence of the City of West Allis, and its agents, servants and employees
Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin this 7th day of
TAMARA SUPAN
8637 West National Avenue

West Allis, Wisconsin 53227

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of 1000, 2018.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Commission: in permanent

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. HAYES THOMAS E. HAYES, State Bar Number 1015289 161 West Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3032 Milwaukee, WI 53203-2602 (414)271-9844-Phone (414)271-4393-Facsimile